Date: Tuesday, February 08, 2011

Johns Idel

RE: 11-0030-EL-REN

l, Josh Waldroff, herby request that the application that was filed on behalf of the City of Cincinnati be withdrawn immediately. The application was filed for an expansion project and can be simply added to the existing case 09-0978-EL-REN.

Regards,

Josh Waldroff

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

2/8/2011 8:14:04 AM

in

Case No(s). 11-0030-EL-REN

Summary: Notice of withdrawal The case can be simply applied to 09-0978 as an expansion. 11-0030 is requested to be withdrawn. electronically filed by Mr. Joshua D Waldroff on behalf of City of Cincinnati